
2016-2017 Oregon Graduation Advisory Committee Members 
 

 
Candy Armstrong, Superintendent 
North Wasco County School District 
armstrong@nwasco.k12.or.us 
 
Janet Arnez  
Oregon Alliance 
janet@oregonalliance.org  
 
Aaron Bayer, Superintendent 
Oregon Trail School District 
Aaron.bayer@ortrail.k12.or.us  
 
Monica Beane 
Teacher Standards & Practices 
Commission 
Monica.beane@state.or.us 
 
Ken Bell 
Sherwood High School 
kbell@sherwood.k12.or.us  
 
John Bier 
David Douglas High School 
John_bier@ddouglas.k12.or.us 
 
Matt Boring 
Corvallis High School 
matt.boring@corvallis.k12.or.us  
 
April Campbell 
Advisor to Deputy State Superintendent 
on Indian Education 
april.campbell@state.or.us  
 
Ben Cannon 
Office of the Higher Education 
Coordinating Commission 
Ben.Cannon@state.or.us  
 
Lindsey D. Capps 
Governor’s Office 
lindsay.d.capps@state.or.us 
 

 
Catherine Carlson 
Salem-Keizer School District 
carlson_catherine@salkeiz.k12.or.us  
 
Frank Caropelo 
Reynolds School District 7 
fcaropelo@rsd7.net  
 
Parasa Chanramy 
Stand for Children 
pchanramy@stand.org  
 
Kelly Dickinson 
Office of the Higher Education 
Coordinating Commission 
Kelly.Dickinson@state.or.us  
 
Sarah Drinkwater 
Oregon Department of Education 
Sarah.Drinkwater@ode.state.or.us 
  
Elaine Fox 
Hillsboro School District 
foxe@hsd.k12.or.us  
 
Jenne Garcia, Executive Secretary 
Woodburn School District 
jgarcia@woodburnsd.org  
 
Colt Gill 
Chief Education Office 
colt.gill@ode.state.or.us 
 
Karen Gray, Superintendent 
Parkrose School District 
karen_gray@parkrose.k12.or.us  
 
Ericka Guynes, (Principal Earl Boyles) 
David Douglas School District 
ericka_guynes@ddsd40.org  
 
(continued on next page) 
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Craig Hawkins, Executive Director 
Confederation of Oregon School 
Administrators 
craig@cosa.k12.or.us  
 
Jennell Ives 
Oregon Department of Education 
Jennell.Ives@ode.state.or.us  
 
Mitch Kruska 
Oregon Department of Education 
Mitch.kruska@ode.state.or.us  
 
Rob Larson 
Education Northwest 
rob.larson@educationnorthwest.org  
 
Nettie Legters 
Education Northwest 
nettie.legters@educationnorthwest.org 
 
Michael Lindblad 
Oregon Department of Education 
michael.lindblad@ode.state.or.us 
 
Jim Mabbott 
Oregon Association of Education 
Service Districts 
jmabbott@oaesd.org 
 
Charles Martinez 
University of Oregon 
charlesm@uoregon.edu 
 
David McDonald 
Western Oregon University 
mcdonald@wou.edu 
 
Mike McIntosh 
Redmond School District 
mike.mcintosh@redmond.k12.or.us 
 
Meg Boyd 
Oregon Department of Education 
meg.boyd@ode.state.or.us 
 

Cindy Miller, Executive Assistant 
North Wasco County School District 
millerc@nwasco.k12.or.us 
 
Brenda Morton 
George Fox University 
bmoreton@georgefox.edu 
 
Beth Nead, Administrative Assistant 
Oregon PTA 
office@oregonpta.org 
 
Jessica Nguyen-Ventura 
Oregon Department of Education 
jessica.nguyen-ventura@ode.state.or.us 
 
Salam Noor, Deputy Superintendent of 
Public Instruction 
Oregon Department of Education 
salam.noor@ode.state.or.us  
 
Gary Peterson 
Oregon Association of Education 
Service Districts 
gpeterson@oaesd.org 
 
Elaine Philippi 
Business Education Compact-Portland 
ephilippi@becpdx.org 
 
Christie Plinski 
Portland State University 
cplinski@pdx.edu 
 
Erin Prince 
Foundations for a Better Oregon-  
Chalkboard Project 
erin@chalkboardproject.org 
 
Chuck Ransom, Superintendent 
Woodburn School District 
cransom@woodburnsd.org 
 
Mark Redmond 
Malheur Education Service District 
mark.redmond@malesd.k12.or.us 
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Brian Reeder 
Oregon Department of Education 
brian.reeder@ode.state.or.us 
 
John Rexford 
High Desert Education Service District 
John.rexford@hdesd.org 
 
Kyle Ritchey-Noll 
Oregon Business Council 
kritcheynoll@orbusinesscouncil.org 
 
Hilda Rosselli 
Chief Education Office 
hilda.rosselli@ode.state.or.us 
 
Joseph Santos-Lyons 
Asian Pacific American Network of 
Oregon 
joseph@apano.org 
 
Lori Sattenspiel 
Oregon School Boards Association 
 lsattenspiel@osba.org 
 
Miranda S. Summer 
State Board of Education 
miranda.s.summer@gmail.com 
 
Ken Thrasher 
Compli 
ken.thrasher@compli.com 
 
Sam Tupou 
Siletz Valley Schools 
stupou@siletzvalleyschools.org 
 
Hanna Vaandering 
Oregon Education Association 
Hanna.vaandering@oregoned.org 
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